

02/27/2019 09:52 AM Pages: 1 of 3 Fees: \$101.00 Skagit County Auditor

When Recorded, Return To: Deborah Crocker 4997 Haven Ln. Bow, WA 98232

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX 2019 657 FEB 2 7 2019

> Amount Paid \$.6 Skagit Co. Treasurer By Man Deputy

QUIT CLAIM DEED

Danny Lynn Crocker aKa Dan

Grantor:

Grantee:

Deborah Ann Crocker

Legal Description: Lot1, Skagit County Short Plat No. 91-041. Approved December 16, 1991, and recorded December 18, 1991, in Volume 10 of Short plats, Pages 35 & 36, under Auditor's File No. 9112180027, Records of Skagit County, Washington. Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

Assessor's Tax Parcel #: P48387 and P48685

aka DAN L CROCKER

all -

N THE GRANTOR, Danny Lynn Crocker, for and in consideration of the terms of Decree of Dissolution entered in Skagit County Superior Court, Washington under Skagit County Cause No. 18-3-00607-29 conveys and guit claims to the grantee, Deborah Ann Crocker, the above described real estate, together with all after acquired title of the grantor.

ORIGINAL

QUIT CLAIM DEED - 1

DATED: 2/19/19

Da Gock

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF SKAGIT)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Danny Lynn Crocker signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: 2119/2019



Notary Public My appointment expires: 5-6-2(

QUIT CLAIM DEED - 2

1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	and the second secon	201902270025 ◄ ' ' 02/27/2019 09:52 AM Page 3:0f -3
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		S Contraction of the second
		× · · · ·
		KATHY HILL INH SKAG
	When Recorded Return To:	115 -
	Mr. and Mrs. Dan L. Crocker 08063	00270 98 JN 30 P4 19
	497 Deerhaven Lane SCOUL Bow, WA 98232	LECERDEDFILED
		REQUEST OF
	ESCIOW NO. BE-2299 ISLAND TITLE CO. Statutory W	arranty Deed
	SB-12986	NSEN and CHRISTINE S. SORENSEN, husband
	and wife	
	for and in consideration of T NO/100(\$283,000.00) DOLLARS in han	NO HUNDRED EIGETY THREE THOUSAND AND d paid, conveys and warrants to DAN L.
	CROCKER and DEBORAH A. CROCKER,	husband and wife the following in the County of Skagit, State of
	TOT 1 SEAGTT COUNTY SHORT PLAT NO.	SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHEAST EAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST HIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST OF THE
	SUBJECT TO: Restrictions, reservat	ions and essements of record.
	Assessor's Tax Parcel ID #: 360326-	4-005-0002 F48387
	DATED: June 25, 1998	
	Contraction of the second seco	ALAC
\sim	Jan Cistarian	Camila >. Dovenue
	JAMES E. SORENSEN	CHRISTINE S. SORENSEN
· · · ·		
	State of Washington }	
	I certify that I know or have satis	sfactory evidence that JAMES E. SORENSEN ne person(s) who appeared before me, and
	said person(s) acknowledged th	hat THEY signed this instrument and
	nurmoses mentioned in this instrume	the and voluntary act for the uses and
	Dated 6-29-98 1	relody R. Wenonet
	M	ELODY 6. DERROSSETT Detary Public in and for the State of
	NON H. DERACINE W	ashington, residing at <u>BURLINGTON</u> y appointment expires: <u>10-29-2001</u>
	NOTARY 3	+ ⊇4⊇30
		SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON
	57. On S. S.	Real Estate Excise Tax
	WASHINGTON	JUN 3 0 1998
	÷	Line us vaid \$ 4329.90 Shapit County Tressurer
·_		Shoold County Treasurer
÷.		By: Deputy
<u>`</u>		by: (OOV Deputy
÷.	98 0630	by: (OOV Deputy
<u>.</u>	38 0630	by: (OOV Deputy
·.	98 0630	by: (OOV Deputy
·. ·	3806 3(5 (OOV Deputy)0270